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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of every
village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city and
village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his disciples to do
the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he would monitor the
work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out two-by-two to all the
villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 107,440 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety, blessing, and
a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins of the people. God
answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build the walls became
possible through God’s blessings, each person building in front of their own
houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of great persecution. For us,
each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray for every village so that there are
no holes in the wall. Each person praying for the villages in their respective areas
would ensure a systematic approach so that all the villages of the state would be
covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a giant
project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a time - in
small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large project needs
many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit many others to do
the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Uttar Pradesh be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.
On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer quide.

Guide For Pravyer

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work among the
people in every village in your taluk, There are several ways for you to use this
guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each day of the week for all
seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray from top to bottom of the
page for the first column. On Monday, you would pray for the second column. In
four days you would finish praying for all the villages on the first page. Then on
Thursday you would turn the page and start on the first column ...continuing all
the columns and then returning to the beginning of the village list and starting
again. Or you pray for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the
week (Example, on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your taluk. Then
Monday, praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can
simply pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to circle
Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their efforts.
Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer points for all
the villages in your taluk.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, taluks, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who work
in the village, taluk, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and teach
good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic and
social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and pray,
and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear from heaven,
and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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02271100
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02268900
02268600
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Name
Abadanpur
Akdandi
Akha Atmali
Akha Mustkil
Amrauli
Antpur
Antua
Anurudhpur
Atarchedi
Aujanu

Bachera near Bheekampur
Bajhera near Khangawa
Shyam

Bara Sirsa

Baragaon

Basantpur

Bebni

Behta Janu

Bhajnai

Bheekampur
Bheemlaur Rasulpur
Bheta Buzurg

Bhojpur Rasoolpur
Bhoora

Biharipur Jageer
Bisharatganj

Chandpur Yakubpur
Churha Navdia

Dasipur
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02278100
02269200
02273600
02275500
02273300
02273400
02274600
02274400
02276300
02271900
02272000
02267100
02267800
02266600
02266700
02267400
02270900
02266100
02276200
02268100
02272600
02273800
02278000
02275700
02273100
02274500
02266400
02269900
02271600
02268000
02268200

Majhgawan

Dhaka

Dhakia

Dhakoura
Dheerpur
Fatheganj

Fulasi

Gainee

Gauspur
Gedaulee

Ghunsi

Goja Khera
Guberhai

Gularia Uprala
Gurganwa Ahatmali
Gurganwamustkil
Hafizganj
Haidarganj Urf Aliganj
Hazipur
Husainpur

Inchor Jhoonanagar
Ismailpur
Jagmanpur
Jainpur Kadarabad
Jaitpur Shareefpur
Jalal Nagar
Jamapur
Jhaoonagla
Jogither

Kachoor Dandi
Kaini Shivnagar
Kalyanpur
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Majhgawan

HSAMATA

02269400
02277000
02267600
02269600
02275100
02270300
02268800
02268300
02274800
02277200
02277300
02269100
02275200
02270600
02275900
02266300
02273500
02269500
02269800
02271300
02270500
02270700
02270000
02276600

02277800

02272200
02276500
02267500
02277700

Majhgawan

Kamalpur
Kandharpur
Katroibuzurg
Kedona

Keona Suratpur
Khailamdeh Jageer
Khangawa Shyam
Khateta

Kishan Singhpur
Kishanpur Jaidpur
Kundaria Akhlaspur
Kundaria Faijullapur
Kundaria Khurd
Kunwarpur
Lachmepur
Lodhipur

Lohari

Madauna Urf Patparagan;j
Maholia
Majhgawan
Mandora

Manpur
Mansarampur
Mindora

Mirjapur near Musraf Pur

Mirjapur near Noorpur
Mohammad Ganj
Mugalpur

Musraf Pur
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02272500
02275800
02274000
02272800
02276100
02273200
02272100
02273000
02272700
02271700
02270800
02277100
02266900
02275600
02277400
02271800
02268500

02269000

02271000
02267300
02271400
02266800
02276400
02273700
02270400
02269700
02271500
02277900
02276900

Majhgawan

Nagaria Satan
Nagaria Veeran
Naugawan Bhiramnan
Nauhara Hasanpur
Navadia Veeran
Nisoi

Noorpur

Noorpur Buzurg
Pahladpur

Paiga

Pandi

Para Bhauddenpur
Peparia Uprala
Rafiabad
Rahmanpur
Rahtuiya

Rajpur Kalan

Rampura Khurd near Bajhera
Rampura Khurd near
Haidarganj Urf Aliganj
Rautapur

Rehagawan

Rokhara

Rutia

Sadullaganj
Sattarnagar

Sekhupur Khalsa
Shadinagar
Shahabaj Pur
Shivnagar Champatpur
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02274100
02266200
02266500
02275400
02271200
02275300
02277600
02276700

Majhgawan

Shivnagar Naugawan
Shivpuri

Sikha

Sisona

Sutera
Togaidattnagar
Walaibhagvant Pur
Wallia Veeran
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